
2024-2025 Texas A&M Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Taylor IV, Wade 30-30 917 30.6 135-381 .354 71-223 .318 129-149 .866 5 85 90 3.0 76 2 129 77 3 39 470 15.7
01 Phelps, Zhuric 33-27 922 27.9 158-435 .363 35-135 .259 97-140 .693 37 127 164 5.0 55 1 75 95 4 58 448 13.6
21 Payne, Pharrel 34-14 683 20.1 128-198 .646 0-0 .000 96-165 .582 89 84 173 5.1 68 1 15 43 36 9 352 10.4
15 Coleman III, Henry 34-26 736 21.6 99-179 .553 0-1 .000 56-81 .691 97 91 188 5.5 43 0 16 25 2 32 254 7.5
35 Obaseki, Manny 34-15 557 16.4 74-201 .368 15-43 .349 59-79 .747 11 43 54 1.6 65 2 41 39 11 9 222 6.5
11 Garcia, Andersson 34-11 832 24.5 65-133 .489 22-57 .386 55-79 .696 81 131 212 6.2 79 4 55 37 22 34 207 6.1
09 Washington, Solomon 32-23 710 22.2 49-137 .358 10-53 .189 41-59 .695 73 89 162 5.1 82 2 27 29 38 27 149 4.7
02 Hefner, Hayden 32-18 492 15.4 50-132 .379 23-81 .284 19-26 .731 21 32 53 1.7 47 0 18 20 9 19 142 4.4
10 Wilcher, CJ 34-0 351 10.3 47-115 .409 43-106 .406 10-12 .833 1 25 26 0.8 23 0 11 12 2 6 147 4.3
00 Carter, Jace 33-6 572 17.3 45-118 .381 18-69 .261 21-53 .396 33 77 110 3.3 51 0 15 17 7 23 129 3.9
03 Dockery, Rob 1-0 7 7.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
14 McDermott, Christopher 7-0 44 6.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 9 6 15 2.1 1 0 2 1 2 1 9 1.3
24 Lee, Jaelyn 6-0 27 4.5 3-9 .333 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.8 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 1.0
Total 34 6850 201.5 857-2050 .418 237-773 .307 586-847 .692 543 852 1395 41.0 594 12 406 414 137 257 2537 74.62
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 765-1884 .406 290-870 .333 516-672 .768 331 769 1100 32.4 676 17 495 451 184 263 2336 68.71

Team Statistics AM OPP
SCORING 2537 2336
    Points Per Game 74.6 68.7
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-2050 765-1884
    Field Goal Pct .418 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-773 290-870
    3PT FG Pct .307 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 586-847 516-672
    FT Pct .692 .768
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 15.2
REBOUNDS 1395 1100
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.7 –
ASSISTS 406 495
    Assists Per Game 11.9 14.6
TURNOVERS 414 451
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 257 263
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.7
BLOCKS 137 184
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 5.4
ATTENDANCE 161,521 112,554
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-10,095 10-11,255
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-3,275

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Texas A&M 1184 1337 6 10 2537
Opponents 1095 1220 6 15 2336

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at UCF L 61-64 8,808
11/08/24 EAST TEXAS A&M W 87-55 8,673
11/11/24 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 97-71 7,195
11/15/24 OHIO ST. W 78-64 11,658
11/20/24 SOUTHERN U. W 71-54 7,061
11/26/24 vs Oregon L 70-80 0
11/27/24 vs Creighton W 77-73 0
11/30/24 vs Rutgers W 81-77 0
12/03/24 WAKE FOREST W 57-44 8,833
12/08/24 vs Texas Tech W 72-67 12,642
12/14/24 vs Purdue W 70-66 0
12/20/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 77-45 5,023
12/28/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 92-54 11,086

* 01/04/25 TEXAS W 80-60 12,236
* 01/08/25 at Oklahoma W 80-78 7,604
* 01/11/25 ALABAMA L 88-94 12,997
* 01/14/25 at Kentucky L 69-81 20,039
* 01/18/25 LSU W 68-57 12,812
* 01/22/25 at Ole Miss W 63-62 10,008
* 01/25/25 at Texas L 69-70 11,313
* 01/28/25 OKLAHOMA W 75-68 9,379
* 02/01/25 at South Carolina W 76-72 12,856
* 02/08/25 at Missouri W 67-64 15,061
* 02/11/25 GEORGIA W 69-53 9,283
* 02/15/25 ARKANSAS W 69-61 10,752
* 02/18/25 at Mississippi St. L 54-70 9,313
* 02/22/25 TENNESSEE L 69-77 12,989
* 02/26/25 VANDERBILT L 84-86 9,287
* 03/01/25 at Florida L 70-89 10,784
* 03/04/25 AUBURN W 83-72 12,257
* 03/08/25 at LSU W 66-52 6,768

03/13/25 vs Texas L (2 OT) 89-94 13,558
03/20/25 vs Yale W 80-71 0
03/22/25 vs Michigan L 79-91 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Texas A&M Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Phelps, Zhuric 18-16 506 28.1 95-250 .380 21-76 .276 63-87 .724 20 78 98 5.4 27 1 34 50 3 22 274 15.2
04 Taylor IV, Wade 15-15 451 30.1 61-184 .332 35-111 .315 63-73 .863 4 38 42 2.8 32 0 57 42 1 18 220 14.7
21 Payne, Pharrel 18-8 385 21.4 73-115 .635 0-0 .000 57-92 .620 44 49 93 5.2 37 0 7 25 17 4 203 11.3
15 Coleman III, Henry 18-16 409 22.7 47-88 .534 0-1 .000 28-41 .683 48 52 100 5.6 23 0 12 11 2 20 122 6.8
11 Garcia, Andersson 18-5 453 25.2 31-68 .456 8-27 .296 35-49 .714 47 60 107 5.9 41 1 35 25 10 23 105 5.8
35 Obaseki, Manny 18-11 273 15.2 33-89 .371 8-21 .381 23-32 .719 5 18 23 1.3 29 1 20 18 4 3 97 5.4
09 Washington, Solomon 16-10 371 23.2 29-81 .358 6-33 .182 12-25 .480 33 43 76 4.8 47 1 13 10 19 20 76 4.8
02 Hefner, Hayden 17-9 294 17.3 26-74 .351 11-45 .244 11-13 .846 12 14 26 1.5 32 0 10 13 3 7 74 4.4
10 Wilcher, CJ 18-0 174 9.7 24-56 .429 22-50 .440 4-5 .800 1 10 11 0.6 12 0 5 7 2 2 74 4.1
00 Carter, Jace 18-0 279 15.5 18-59 .305 8-36 .222 10-23 .435 16 34 50 2.8 31 0 6 4 3 8 54 3.0
24 Lee, Jaelyn 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 McDermott, Christopher 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 437-1065 .410 119-401 .297 306-440 .695 276 432 708 39.3 311 4 199 215 64 128 1299 72.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 403-962 .419 172-475 .362 288-365 .789 160 416 576 32.0 357 6 280 235 108 138 1266 70.33

Team Statistics AM OPP
SCORING 1299 1266
    Points Per Game 72.2 70.3
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1065 403-962
    Field Goal Pct .410 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-401 172-475
    3PT FG Pct .297 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-440 288-365
    FT Pct .695 .789
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 16.0
REBOUNDS 708 576
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 199 280
    Assists Per Game 11.1 15.6
TURNOVERS 215 235
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 128 138
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.7
BLOCKS 64 108
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 6.0
ATTENDANCE 101,992 103,746
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-11,332 9-11,527
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Texas A&M 610 689 1299
Opponents 617 649 1266

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 TEXAS W 80-60 12236
01/08/25 at  Oklahoma W 80-78 7604
01/11/25 ALABAMA L 88-94 12997
01/14/25 at  Kentucky L 69-81 20039
01/18/25 LSU W 68-57 12812
01/22/25 at  Ole Miss W 63-62 10008
01/25/25 at  Texas L 69-70 11313
01/28/25 OKLAHOMA W 75-68 9379
02/01/25 at  South Carolina W 76-72 12856
02/08/25 at  Missouri W 67-64 15061
02/11/25 GEORGIA W 69-53 9283
02/15/25 ARKANSAS W 69-61 10752
02/18/25 at  Mississippi St. L 54-70 9313
02/22/25 TENNESSEE L 69-77 12989
02/26/25 VANDERBILT L 84-86 9287
03/01/25 at  Florida L 70-89 10784
03/04/25 AUBURN W 83-72 12257
03/08/25 at  LSU W 66-52 6768


